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1 2025191101 Balasaigayathri B SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

2 2025194101 Winkleson Williamraj SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

3 2025191102 Kathiresan J SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

4 2025191106 Peyyala Krishna Veni SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

5 2025199606 Raebel Mahesal N SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

6 2024799614 Abdul Rahman N SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

7 2025199208 Shereen Fahmidha M I SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

8 2025198107 Sandhiya M SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

9 2025199101 Arockia Milani S SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

10 2025190404 Anneis Suruthisha P SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

11 2025192105 Mohana Priya G SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

12 2025191103 Sri Ramakrishna SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

13 2025199202 Ezhilarasi A SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

14 2025199203 S. Sangeetha SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

15 2025198101 Pujaa D SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

16 2025190403 Sonti Sushila Kishor SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

17 2025195104 Alagar K SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

18 2025198103 Agila S SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM
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19 2025191104 Suresh Babu P SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

20 2025199302 Keerthana S N SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

21 2025191108 Madhumathi M SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

22 2025195106 Anusha R SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

23 2025199204 Sathishkumar M SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

24 I202519991 M  Rajesh SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

25 2025190401 Nikkath Fathima G SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

26 2025195107 Eshwarnath V S SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

27 2025199601 Pujaa B SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

28 2025199612 Divya P SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

29 2025199401 A C Reeja SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

30 2025199303 Yazhini J K SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

31 2025199304 Bhuvaneshuwari B SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

32 2025199206 Uma R SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

33 2025195105 Ashwin R SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

34 2025199801 Raghul G SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

35 2025199406 Ahamed Roshan S SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

36 2025199402 Chidambaram V SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

37 2025199405 Nawin Kumar K SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

38 2025199305 Sugi S SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

39 2025199403 Santha Kumar K SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM



40 2025199603 Vijayalakshmi G SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

41 2025199306 Pavithra A S SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

42 2025191107 Jeevitha S SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

43 2025199608 Sandhiya SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

44 2025199611 Sandhya S SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

45 2025195101 Aathira M SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

46 2025195102 Arvindprabhu T SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

47 2025198102 Deepak Saillesh A SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

48 2025191109 Geetha R SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

49 2025195103 Samson Oliver Abraham S SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

50 2025199602 Amritha C SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

51 2025199604 Muthuraj P SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

52 2025198106 Kalaiselvi K SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

53 2025198105 Chinta Shriya SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

54 2025198108 Abitha A E SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

55 2025199207 Leema Nivethini R SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

56 2025199205 ShelciaJhenci J M SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

57 2025199610 Gokula Krishnan K SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

58 2025192102 Subhalakshmi N SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

59 2025192101 Preetha D SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

60 2023791113 Morarji Desai P SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM



61 2024791107 Shereena Sherif SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

62 I202419961 Reteena Ann Verghis SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

63 I202419511 S Venkataramanan SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

64 2024192109 Gomathi V SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

65 2024191102 Perka Sampath SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

66 2024790503 Dr. S. Nachiappan SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

67 2024799201 Shanmugapriya K SREX5002 Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

68 2024796201 S Kavitha SREX5002
Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

69 2023198108 Narayana Reddy SREX5002
Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

70 2024799613 G Sowmiya SREX5002
Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

71 2024799702 Deepa Rajeswari P SREX5002
Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

72 2024799303 S Shiva Prasad SREX5002
Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

73 2024792102 Fhysuddin Shaik SREX5002
Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

74 2025199502 Diviya A SREX5002
Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM

75 2023799611 A. Gokulnath SREX5002
Research Methodology tools and Techniques, Research 
Publication and Ethics RM
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1 2025191101 Balasaigayathri B SCSB5201 Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning SE

2 I202519931 Jessy E SEEB5101 Analysis of Rectifiers and Choppers SE

3 2025191102 Kathiresan J SCSB5201 Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning SE
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4 2025191102 Kathiresan J SCSB7028 Deep Learning SE

5 2025191106 Peyyala Krishna Veni SCSB7027 Image Processing and Analysis SE

6 2025198107 Sandhiya M SBAB7001
Investment Analysis and Portfolio 
Management

SE

7 2025199101 Arockia Milani S SHSB5304 Gender Studies SE

8 2025192103 Gnanasekaran A SCSB7004 Internet of Things SE

9 2025192103 Gnanasekaran A SCSB7025 System Security and Practices SE

10 2025191110 Sharath P Raju SCSB7024 Advanced Data Acquisition and Visualization SE

11 2025191110 Sharath P Raju SCSB7026 Data Science SE

12 2025190404 Anneis Suruthisha P SBAB7016 Brand Management SE

13 2025192105 Mohana Priya G SECB7015 Multidimensional Image Processing SE

14 2025191103 Sri Ramakrishna SCSB7001
Advanced Software Planning and 
Management

SE

15 2025198101 Pujaa D SBAB7029 Green HRM SE

16 2025190403 Sonti Sushila Kishor SBAB5202 Human Resource Management SE

17 2025195104 Alagar K SBTB7026 Environmental Biotechnology SE

18 2025198103 Agila S SBAB7011 Consumer Behaviour SE

19 2025191104 Suresh Babu P SCSB5201 Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning SE

20 2025191108 Madhumathi M SCSB5201 Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning SE

21 2025195106 Anusha R SBIB5201 Next Generation Sequence Data Analysis SE

22 2025199204 Sathishkumar M SMTB5201 Differential Equations SE

23 I202519991 M  Rajesh SECB5103 Microcontrollers SE

24 2025190401 Nikkath Fathima G SBAB5201 Marketing Management SE



25 2025195107 Eshwarnath V S SBTB7012 Food and Nutraceuticals SE

26 2025199401 A C Reeja SCYB5102 Coordination Chemistry SE

27 2025192104 Benitta Sherlin J SECB7011
Electromagnetic Interference and 
Compatibility

SE

28 2025192104 Benitta Sherlin J SECB7003 Advanced RF System Design SE

29 2025199304 Bhuvaneshuwari B SPHB8006 Thin Film Technology SE

30 2025199206 Uma R SMTB5201 Differential Equations SE

31 2025195105 Ashwin R SBTB7008 Oncology SE

32 2025199406 Ahamed Roshan S SPHB5301
Materials Physics and Processing 
Techniques

SE

33 2025199402 Chidambaram V SCYB5104 Analytical Chemistry SE

34 2025199405 Nawin Kumar K SPHB5301
Materials Physics and Processing 
Techniques

SE

35 2025199305 Sugi S SPHB8006 Thin Film Technology SE

36 2025199403 Santha Kumar K SCYB5101 Organic Reactions and Reagents SE

37 2025199306 Pavithra A S SPHB5301
Materials Physics and Processing 
Techniques

SE

38 2025191107 Jeevitha S SCSB7027 Image Processing and Analysis SE

39 2025199608 Sandhiya SBTB7016 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology SE

40 2025199611 Sandhya S SBTB7019 Pharmacology, Toxicology and Therapeutics SE

41 2025195101 Aathira M SBTB7016 Pharmaceutical Biotechnology SE

42 2025195102 Arvindprabhu T SBIB5201 Next Generation Sequence Data Analysis SE

43 2025198102 Deepak Saillesh A SBAB5202 Human Resource Management SE

44 2025191109 Geetha R SCSB5201 Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning SE

45 2025195103 Samson Oliver Abraham S SBIB5201 Next Generation Sequence Data Analysis SE



46 2025199602 Amritha C SBTB7021 Marine Biotechnology SE

47 2025198106 Kalaiselvi K SBAB5202 Human Resource Management SE

48 2025198105 Chinta Shriya SBAB5203 Financial Management SE

49 2025198108 Abitha A E SBAB5202 Human Resource Management SE

50 2025199207 Leema Nivethini R SMTB5203 Advanced Data Analytics SE

51 2025199205 ShelciaJhenci J M SMTB5203 Advanced Data Analytics SE

52 2025199610 Gokula Krishnan K SBTB7010 Marine Technology SE

53 2025192102 Subhalakshmi N SECB7007  Computer Vision and Deep Learning SE

54 2025199501 Leena Sivaguru SCSB5201 Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning SE

55 2025199501 Leena Sivaguru SCSB7027 Image Processing and Analysis SE

56 2022799604 M. Vijayaraghavan SBTB7008 Nanobiotechnology SE

57 2022791109 R M Vigneshram SCSA5105 Advanced Optimization Techniques SE

58 I202419961 Reteena Ann Verghis SBTB7008 Oncology SE

59 I202419961 Reteena Ann Verghis SMB5104 Biology of Immune Systems SE

60 I202419511 S Venkataramanan SBTB7008 Oncology SE

61 2024192103 P Jennifer SECB7008
Contemporary Wireless and Mobile 
Communications

SE

62 2024798101 Lakshita M Bhandari SBAB7008 Digital Finance SE

63 2024192109 Gomathi V SECB7014 Machine Learning Algorithms SE

64 2021791117 Sangepu Nagaraju SCSB7028 Deep Learning SE

65 2024791103 D K Kalaivani SCSB7028 Deep Learning SE

66 2024791103 D K Kalaivani SCSB7033 Image Mining and Repository SE



67 2024191102 Perka Sampath SCSA5101 Advanced Data Structures and Algorithm SE

68 2024191102 Perka Sampath SCSA5104 Network Technologies and Protocols SE

69 2024191102 Perka Sampath SCSA7006 Machine Learning SE

70 2024190403 Sandhya V SBAB7005 Behavioural and Personal Finance SE

71 2024799203 Devi B SCSB5103 Computational Intelligence SE

72 2024799201 Shanmugapriya K SMTB3003 Graph Theory SE

73 2024199101 Srivaishnavi T SHSB7001 Introductory Course on Critical Thinking SE

74 2024798102 Jayasree D SBAB7023 HR Metrics and Analytics SE

75 2024798102 Jayasree D SBAB7024 Global HR Practices SE

76 2024792101 Smrithi Sumesh SBMB5302 Advanced Medical Image Processing SE

77 2024792101 Smrithi Sumesh SBMB7011 Deep Learning for Biomedical Applications SE

78 2024799613 G Sowmiya SBTB7004 Downstream Processing SE

79 2024190304 Gowri Shangar P S S SAL1906  Bharatiya Nagarik Sureksha Sanhita SE

80 2024198105 Shireen Fathima S SBAB7014 Advertising Management SE

81 2024799606 S Dhanalakshmi SBIB5302 Machine Learning for Bioinformatics SE

82 2024798104 Mary Jasmine K R SBAB7005 Behavioural and Personal Finance SE

83 2024190401 Annai Amala Vidya C SCOB5302 Investment Management SE

84 2024190401 Annai Amala Vidya C SCOB5202 Financial Markets and Institutions SE

85 2024198109 Sanjayvignesh A SBAB7008 Digital Finance SE

86 2024198109 Sanjayvignesh A SBAB7012 Digital Marketing SE

87 I202279966 Kalaiselvi Sivabalan SBMA7010
Neural Networks and Fuzzy Logics in 
Medicine

SE



88 2024791102 D Ramalakshmi SCSB7011 Bio Inspired Computing SE

89 2024791104 T G Ruby Angel SARA5231 Climatology and Building Physics SE

90 2022191109 M. Ranjithkumar Reddy SCSA5105 Advanced Optimization Techniques SE

91 2024799610 Ronikaragini Mishra SBTB7003 Fermentation Technology SE

92 2024799610 Ronikaragini Mishra SBTB7019 Pharmacology, Toxicology And Therapeutics SE

93 2024792104 Imaya S SECB7016 Nano Electronics and Sensors SE

94 2024792103 M.Yogapriya SCSB7032 Speech and Audio Signal Processing SE

95 2024792103 M.Yogapriya SECB5301 Artificial Intelligence and Data Science SE

96 2024798103 Vinitha M SBAB7022 Talent Acquisition and Deployment SE

97 2024798103 Vinitha M SBAB7024 Global HR Practices SE

98 2023799613 Nikitha C SBTB7021 Marine Biotechnology SE

99 2024799601 V. Kesavamoorthy SBTB7007 Biosensors used in Tissue Engineering SE

100 2024791101 Sundar R SCSB5201 Artifical Intelligence and Machine Learning SE

101 2024791101 Sundar R SCSB7033 Image Mining and Repository SE

102 2024799501 Subha Lakshmi K SCSB7004 Internet of Things SE

103 I202419311 Angala Vaishnavi S SEEB7007 Intelligent Control SE

104 I202419311 Angala Vaishnavi S SEEA7001 Special Machines and their Controllers SE

105 2024799402 Arun Karthik SCYA7301 Application of Spectroscopy SE

106 2024799402 Arun Karthik SCYA5301 Organic Reaction Mechanism SE

107 2024799609 Reethu V SBTB70 Vaccine Biotechnology SE



108 2024795105 Gangotry Mukhopadhyay SBTB7006 Stem Cells and Their Applications SE

109 2024199607 Grace Angel C SBTB7022 Aquaculture SE

110 2024199607 Grace Angel C SBTB7024 Aquaponics and smart fish farming SE

111 2024799616 A Tharani Priya SBMB7010
3D Printing Technology and its Biomedical 
Application

SE

112 2024199505 Triveni k SCSB7028 Deep Learning SE

113 2024792102 Fhysuddin Shaik SECB5203 IOT Communication SE

114 2024791105 Deepika .V SCSB5101 Cloud Computing and Virtualisation SE

115 2025199502 Diviya A SCSB5201 Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning SE

116 2022798106 Anjaneya Reddy G SBAA7036
DATA MINING FOR BUSINESS 
ANALYTICS

SE

117 2022798106 Anjaneya Reddy G SBAA7021
ORGANIZATIONAL CHANGE AND 
DEVELOPMENT 

SE

118 2023799611 A. Gokulnath SBTB7021 Marine Biotechnology SE

119 2023198107 Hariprasad A SBAA7007 Risk Management SE

120 2023198107 Hariprasad A SBAA7004 Financial Institution and Services SE

121 2024199404 Sonia Gupta SCYB5102 Coordination Chemistry SE

S No
Register 
Number

Name Subject Code Subject Name
Type of 

the 
Subject

1 2025191102 Kathiresan J DS2025191102
Advanced Machine Learning Techniques for 
Financial Fraud Detection

DS

2 2023791113 Morarji Desai P DS2023791113 Deep Learning DS

3 2024199604 Hemachitra R DS2024199604
Analytical Techniques and Basics of 
Nanotechnology

DS

4 I202419961 Reteena Ann Verghis DSI202419961 Analytical Techniques & Bioinstrumentation DS

5 2024192108 Gunapati Suresh DS2024192108
Optimization Techniques in Deep Learning 
for Medical Image Processing

DS
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6 2024192107 Chandra Sekhar K DS2024192107
Optimization Techniques in Artificial 
Intelligence

DS

7 2024798101 Lakshita M Bhandari DS2024798101
Machine Learning approaches for risk 
management

DS

8 2024192109 Gomathi V DS2024192109
Image Processing Techniques for Gum 
Color Changes Detection

DS

9 2024794101 Mariyappan K DS2024794101 Advanced Welding Processes DS

10 2024790503 Dr. S. Nachiappan DS2024790503 Biomaterial Science DS

11 2024799203 Devi B DS2024799203
Modern Techniques and Tools for Solving 
Optimization problems

DS

12 2024799201 Shanmugapriya K DS2024799201 Applied Graph Theory DS

13 2023799503 Rajeshwary S DS2023799503
Machine Learning with Computational 
Intelligence

DS

14 2023799507 Shamili.v DS2023799507
Deep Learning and Computational 
Intelligence

DS

15 2024199101 Srivaishnavi T DS2024199101 Indian Literature in English DS

16 2024796201 S Kavitha DS2024796201
Human Behaviour in Housing Environments 
: Exploring Influences and Contributing 
Factors

DS

17 2024192111 M. Regila Manohari DS2024192111
Remote Sensing and Digital Image 
Processing of Satellite Data

DS

18 2024192110 Jagan K DS2024192110
Biochemistry for VOC and Its Detection 
Techniques

DS

19 2023799612 Vennila J DS2023799612 Molecular Oncology DS

20 2024198105 Shireen Fathima S DS2024198105 Influencer and Social Media Marketing DS

21 2023799508 Yuvasneha S DS2023799508 Drones in Agriculture DS

22 2024799606 S Dhanalakshmi DS2024799606 Multiomics - Big data in Schizophrenia DS

23 2024798104 Mary Jasmine K R DS2024798104 Analytics in Finance DS

24 2024191109 Jeniga Gemsy Thepora M DS2024191109 Deep Neutral Networks DS

25 2024791102 D Ramalakshmi DS2024791102 Image Vision and Computing DS



26 2024791104 T G Ruby Angel DS2024791104 Thermal Image Procesisng DS

27 2024795103 Angeline J DS2024795103
Intelligent Computing Tools For Medical 
Image Processing

DS

28 2024799610 Ronikaragini Mishra DS2024799610 Molecular Biology And Nanotechnology  DS

29 2024792105 Revathy V DS2024792105 Computer Vision In Real Time Applications DS

30 2024799608  Dr.S. Kannan DS2024799608 Molecular Biology And Nanotechnology  DS

31 2024792104 Imaya S DS2024792104 AI For  Digital VLSI Design DS

32 2024191105 J Josephine DS2024191105 Algorithm For Weather Prediction DS

33 2024799601 V. Kesavamoorthy DS2024799601 Stem Cells and Tissue Engineering DS

34 2024199506 Ancy A DS2024199506
Deep Learning Models for Glaucoma 
Diagnosis

DS

35 2024799402 Arun Karthik DS2024799402 Corrosion Engineering DS

36 2024790501 Dr Sathya Narayanan K DS2024790501 Biomaterials Science DS

37 2024799609 Reethu V DS2024799609 r-DNA Technology DS

38 2024199620 Anandhi A DS2024199620 Marine Biology and Algal Biotechnology DS

39 2024191110 Govardhan L DS2024191110 Distributed System DS

40 2022799703 Deva C DS2022799703 Digital Media DS

41 2022799702 J Yuvaraj DS2022799702
Immersive Design and Communication 
Technology

DS

42 2024799616 A Tharani Priya DS2024799616 Nanomaterials and its Characterization DS

43 2024199505 Triveni k DS2024199505 Computer Vision For Diagnosis DS

44 2024791105 Deepika .V DS2024791105 Generative AI DS

45 2024799603 Senthil kumar S DS2024799603 Food Process Technology DS

46 2024799602 Jeeva Amali K DS2024799602 Food Process Technology DS

47 2024791107 Shereena Sherif DS2024791107 Leaf Disease Detection using Deep Learning DS

48 2023198107 Hariprasad A DS2023198107 Management of Credit Risk DS


